

SLP(C)No. 6783 OF 2004
ITEM No.22

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6783/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in CWP 3652/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHANPAT RAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAI BABA CO-OP.GROUP H.SOCIETY LTD.&ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. J.C. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner contends that inspite of the order dated 11.12.1996 (Page 57 of the paperbook), the petitioner was never informed of the amount due and payable by him.

Issue notice to the respondents.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master