

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6783/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in CWP No. 3652/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHANPAT RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAI BABA CO-OP.GROUP H.SOCIETY LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(for final disposal)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Ms. Niharika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master